506129456 06/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6176182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAY NACHIKETA	06/17/2019
PAGGI UMBERTO	06/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAYERWISE NV	
Street Address:	GRAUWMEER 14	
City:	LEUVEN	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	3001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16914768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: usdocketing@dority-manning.com,mbruno@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSW-37 (201729US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON L. RICHMOND	
SIGNATURE:	/Allison L. Richmond, Reg. No. 68,358/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=KSW-37-Assignment#page1.tif source=KSW-37-Assignment#page2.tif source=KSW-37-Assignment#page3.tif source=KSW-37-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506129456 REEL: 053072 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

of Patent Applications for: Three Dimensional Printing System with Improved Surface Properties

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 17 day of June 2019, by:

Nachiketa Ray Kapucijnenvoer 67/0306 3000 Leuven Belgium

Umberto Paggi Ravenstraat 45, Leuven, Belgium

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in: **Three Dimensional Printing System with Improved Surface Properties** to be filed as a patent application in Europe; and any patent applications filed thereafter claiming priority hereto; and,

WHEREAS, Layerwise NV, a public limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Belgium, and having its principal place of business at Grauwmeer 14, 3001 Leuven, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and in and to any and all patent applications claiming priority thereto, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof

EPA.681 - Assignment

PATENT REEL: 053072 FRAME: 0338

Page 2: Assignment: Nachiketa Ray and Umberto Paggi For: Three Dimensional Printing System with Improved Surface Properties

of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the applications for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said applications for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference or derivation proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patents, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patents of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patents to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK CONTINUED ON PAGE 3

USA.681 - Assignment

PATENT REEL: 053072 FRAME: 0339

Page 3: Assignment: Nachiketa Ray and Umberto Paggi For: Three Dimensional Printing System with Improved Surface Properties

Nachikela Kay Nachiketa Ray	LEUVEN 17-06-2019 GEZIEN VXXR DE LEGALISATIE VAN DE HANDTEKENING VAN M. KARA VIELEN VAN M. KARA VIELEN VAN M. KARA VIELEN VAN M. GEPLAATST,
Date: <u>17/06/2019</u>	Voor de BURGEMEESTER, —DE GEMACHTIKODE
STATE OF	Dirk Vansina
COUNTY OF	Schepen van openbare werken,
	restauraties, jeugd en burgerzaken
Ray, known to me, and known to me	, 2019, personally before me came Nachiketa to be the person described in and who signed the y sworn, acknowledged that they executed the
	rectary Fabric
	Name:
(Notary Seal)	
My commission expires:	

EPA.681
**USA.081* - Assignment

PATENT REEL: 053072 FRAME: 0340 Page 4: Assignment: Nachiketa Ray and Umberto Paggi For: Three Dimensional Printing System with Improved Surface Properties

Umberto Paggi	
Date: <u>26/06/2019</u>	
STATE OF LEUVEN COUNTY OF BELGIUM	
On this <u>Z6</u> day of <u>ZUNE</u> , 2019, person Paggi, known to me, and known to me to be the person foregoing Assignment and being duly swom, acknowled same	in described in and who signed the
Notary Public	
Name:	
(Notary Seal)	
My commission expires: Lubeate Page	>
VAN WY.C.	26/06/2017 DE LEGALISATIE VAN DE HANDTEKENING WALLON GEPLAATST,
JSA.681 - Assignment	Voor de BURGEMEESTER. DE GEMACHTIGDE Dirk Vansina Schepen van openbare werken, restauraties, jeugd en burgerzaken

PATENT / RECORDED: 06/29/2020 REEL: 053072 FRAME: 0341